

Ship To:Center ID:PROSCITY OF SAN DIEGOPARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5SAN DIEGO CA92101-4806		Bill To: CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806		Date: 02/24/2016 Billing Contact: JANE WITZKE Telephone:	Page 1 of 6	
Vendor: Miramar General Engineering 3291 Caminito Ameca La Jolla CA 92037			Deliver FOB D	30 days Due net y Terms: DESTINATION on or before: 06/30/	2016	
Vend	or ID: 10035489	Phone:	Buyer: Teleph	Christopher Moore one: 619-236-7254		
Line #	Item ID/De	scription	Quantity/U	//UM Unit Price Extended Price		
1	DEPARTMENTAL OPEN-DREDGING The scope is dredging of Old Mission Dam; rem approximately 570 cubic yards of sediment behi Work includes water diversion and control,dredg de-watering site, de-watering, load and transpoi site, and resoration of existing DG walkway and Alternative work includes pedestrian and traffic and archeological monitoring. Dept/Invoice Steve Haupt 619-685-1311 Billing Contact Jane Witzke 619-685-1324 Update insurance as needed. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDEF By performing the services detailed in this purch is entering into a contract with the City. Contract or she is aware of the wage provisions describe with such provisions before commencing servic A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Dieg 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, rep work performed under this Contract is subject to laws. For construction work performed under this exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, rep work performed under this Contract cumulativel contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w wage laws including, but not limited to, the requ This requirement is in addition to the requirement pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections Contractor must determine which per diem rate classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate	and disposal of up to ind the Old Mission Dam. ging, creation of t to final disposal de-watering sites. control and biological RS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 mase order, Contractor tor certifies that he d herein and shall comply es. go Municipal Code section pair and maintenance o State prevailing wage is Contract cumulatively n, repair and maintenance y exceeding \$15,000, the <i>i</i> th State prevailing irements listed below. Int to pay Living Wage 22.4201 through 22.4245. is highest for each	24,121 EA	USD 1.00	USD 324,121.00	
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			-	ST PAGE TOTAL		
				IMPORTANT!		
				To ensure promp must appear on invoices; and, all directed to <i>Billing</i> <i>Bill-To</i> address in	ot payments, PO # all shipments and invoices must be g Contact person at sted above	



Ship To:Center ID:PROSCITY OF SAN DIEGOPARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5SAN DIEGO CA92101-4806		Bill To: CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806		Date:02/24/2016Page 2 of 6Billing Contact:JANE WITZKETelephone:		
Vendor: Miramar General Engineering 3291 Caminito Ameca La Jolla CA 92037		<u> </u>	Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FOB DESTINATION Deliver on or before:			
Vende	or ID: 10035489	Phone:	Buyer: Telepho	Christopher Moo ne: 619-236-7254	re	
Line #	Item ID/De	escription	Quantity/UN	1 Unit Price	Extended Price	
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their emp applies to workers who are not subject to Preva 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requireme 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who Contract are paid not less than the prevailing ra determined by the Director of the California Dep Relations (DIR). This includes work performed of preconstruction phases of construction including inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem the City and are available for inspection to any i request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per dier found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWage Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a co rate of per diem wages determination at each jo them available to any interested party upon requ 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refe If the published wage rate does not refer to a pr to be paid after the expiration date, then the pub shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to beco expiration of the published wage rate and the pr on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate fee additional expiration dates with additional prede which expiration dates occur during the life of this successive predetermined wage rate shall apply date following the expiration date of the previous last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply date following the expiration date of the previous last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply date following the expiration date of the previous last of such predetermined wage rate for the successive predetermined wage rate for the with eworker is employed. This shall be in addition applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code	illing Wage Rates. Ints. Pursuant to sections ants. Pursuant to sections be perform work under this to operform work under this during the design and g, but not limited to, wages are on file at interested party on m wages also may be aDetermination.htm. opy of the prevailing b site and shall make uest. er to expiration dates. edetermined wage rate olished rate of wage ie published wage orme effective upon redetermined wage rate is ate shall become te and shall apply to en published in said ers to one or more termined wage rates, is Contract, each y to this Contract on the s wage rate. If the during the life of this nce of the Contract. ubcontractors shall is in the event a worker is ork or craft in which in to any other				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL			
			IMPORTANT!			
				To ensure promp must appear on a invoices; and, all directed to <i>Billing</i> <i>Bill-To</i> address list	t payments, PO # all shipments and invoices must be contact person at sted above	



Ship To:Center ID:PROSCITY OF SAN DIEGOPARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5SAN DIEGO CA92101-4806	Bill To: CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806		Date: 02/24/2016 Billing Contact: JANE WITZKE Telephone:	Page 3 of 6	
Vendor: Miramar General Engineering 3291 Caminito Ameca La Jolla CA 92037	Delivery FOB DE) days Due net / Terms: ESTINATION on or before:		
Vendor ID: 10035489	Phone:	Buyer: Telepho	Buyer: Christopher Moore Telephone: 619-236-7254		
 Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontra California Labor Code section 1776, which gene accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying making them available for inspection. Contracto subcontractors to also comply with section 1776 subcontractors shall submit weekly certified pay the City's web-based Labor Compliance Progran for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified p City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall records specified in Labor Code section 1776 di Commissioner in the manner required in Labor C 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractor California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 a employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor responsible for the compliance of their subcontra 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractor California Labor Code sections 1810 through 18 limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public woi eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at r basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per woi the worker works more than 8 hours per day and violation of California Labor Code sections1810 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contra minimum a copy of the following provisions in ar into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 an 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contr California Labor Code section 3700 is required t compensation of its employees and by signing tt certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Se California Labor Code which require every empl liability for workers' compensation or to undertal accordance with the provisions of that code, and provisions before commencing the performance Contract." Labor Compliance Program. The City has its Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. contract payments when payroll records are deli 	arally requires keeping payroll records, and r shall require its 5. Contractor and its roll records online via m. Contractor is responsible payroll records to the also furnish the rectly to the Labor Code section 1771.4. rs shall comply with and 1777.7 concerning the stor shall be held actors with sections with sections with sections with sections with sections with sections with sections all hours worked in not less than 1½ times the imposed on design rker per day for each day d 40 hours per week in through 1815. actor shall include at a hy contract they enter sections 1771, 1771.1, d 1861. ractor in accordance with to secure the payment of his Contract, Contractor ction 3700 of the oyer to be insured against ke self-insurance in d I will comply with such of the work of this own Labor Compliance The City will withhold				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				ST PAGE OTAL	
			_	RTANT! t payments, PO # ill shipments and invoices must be Contact person at sted above	



Ship To:Center ID:PROSCITY OF SAN DIEGOPARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5SAN DIEGO CA92101-4806	Bill To: CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806		Date: 02/24/2016 Billing Contact: JANE WITZKE Telephone:	Page 4 of 6	
Vendor: Miramar General Engineering 3291 Caminito Ameca La Jolla CA 92037	Delivery FOB DE		•		
Vendor ID: 10035489	Phone:	Buyer: Telepho	Buyer:Christopher MooreTelephone:619-236-7254		
 inadequate by the City or other governmental erestablished after an investigation by the City or orestablished after an investigation by the City or orestablished after an investigation by the City or orestablished after an investigation by the City or or please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Op Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration R is subject to compliance monitoring and enforce contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Public Contract Code, or engage in the performat public work, as defined in this chapter of the Lat currently registered and qualified to perform the Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code is not a violation of this section for an unregister submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029. Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103. Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform the Section 1725.5 at the time the contractor's inadvertent error in listing a is not registered pursuant to Labor Code sectior a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid for considering the bid non-responsive provided following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bi subcontractor is registered and has paid the perspecified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) thereplaced by another registered contractor pursus. Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor violation, provided tha a contract for public work unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failu body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purcli is certifying that he or she has verified that all su on this public works project are registered with t with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, are proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the Ordinance (LWO), codified at	other governmental questions or assistance, portunity Contracting equirements. This project ment by the DIR. A d to bid on, be listed Section 4104 of the ance of any contract for bor Code unless work pursuant to section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t ed contractor to 1 of the Business and 5 of the Public Contract erform public work act is awarded." subcontractor who 1 1725.5 in a response to protest or grounds that any of the ed prior to bid d opening, the halty registration fee he subcontractor is ant to Public Contract or subcontractor in to e subject to work shall not be re of the awarding y with the requirements hase order, Contractor the Contractor shall provide City's Living Wage				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/'				ST PAGE OTAL	
				RTANT! t payments, PO # ill shipments and invoices must be Contact person at sted above	



Ship To:Center ID:PROSCITY OF SAN DIEGOPARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5SAN DIEGO CA92101-4806	Bill To: CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806		Date: 02/24/2016 Billing Contact: JANE WITZKE Telephone:	Page 5 of 6	
Vendor: Miramar General Engineering 3291 Caminito Ameca La Jolla CA 92037		Delivery FOB DE) days Due net 7 Terms: ESTINATION on or before:		
Vendor ID: 10035489	Phone:	Buyer: Telepho	or: Christopher Moore phone: 619-236-7254		
LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wag unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22 Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certific City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price contracts, financial assistance agreements, and agreements must include this upward adjustme employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Of require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and and rules. 1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pu 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the on this exemption, Contractor must complete th Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is re applicable wage rate where more than one wag	4225 requires each cation with the the Contract. LWO wage a accordance with SDMC e Index. Service City facilities nt of wage rates to covered Contractor agrees to d concessionaires d all applicable regulations Irsuant to SDMC section LWO. For a determination e Living Wage Ordinance				
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase O http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/'	rder are available at			ST PAGE OTAL	
			_	RTANT! t payments, PO # Ill shipments and invoices must be Contact person at sted above	

		City of San Diego			
		PURCHASE ORDER		PO No.	4500075474
PARK 8 202 "C'	D: Center ID: PR DF SAN DIEGO & RECREATION DEPARTMEN " STREET, FLOOR 5 IEGO CA 92101-4806	CITY OF SAN DIEGO		Date: 02/24/2010 Billing Contact: JANE WITZKE	•
Vendo	or: Miramar General I 3291 Caminito Am La Jolla CA 9203	neca	Delivery FOB DES	Telephone: days Due net Terms: STINATION n or before: Christopher M	looro
Venc	tor ID: 10035489	Phone:		ne: 619-236-7254	
Line #		Item ID/Description	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	I The Terms and Conditions of th http://sandiego.gov/purchasing	nis Purchase Order are available at /'		Line Item Tota Tax	\$ 324,121.00 \$ 0.00
				PO Total IMF	\$ 324,121.00 PORTANT!
				To ensure prof must appear o invoices; and, directed to <i>Bill</i> <i>Bill-To</i> address	mpt payments, PO # n all shipments and all invoices must be ing Contact person at s listed above